

DEC 08 2017

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:		KAMMI FOOTE, CL	ERK	From:
\times	Office of Planning and Resease	8th	DEPL	Wolic Agency: Los Angeles Department of Water
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	/	Address: 111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044 Los Angeles, CA 90012
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 1	13	Contact: Jane Hauptman
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 958	1	Phone:213-367-0968
	County Oloula		ı	none:213-307-0900
<u>X</u> I	County Clerk County of: Inyo Address: 168 N. Edwards Street, P.O. Drawer F		ı l	ead Agency (if different from above):
	Independence, CA 93526	X, 1 . 0. D awor 1		Address:
			(Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): SCH 2017091063				
Project Title: Well 385R Pumping Test Project				
Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power				
Project Location (include county): Inyo County, CA				
Project Description: LADWP proposes to conduct a 2 month pumping test of W385R. Data from the pumping test will be used to calibrate the groundwater model for the Bishop/Laws Wellfield, and to document that Well 385R is functionally distinct from original Well 385. Approximately 2.8 cfs will be pumped continuously from W385R and discharged through the Fish Slough channel to the Owens River. The pumping test is proposed for winter 2017-2018. No construction is required to conduct the pumping test.				
This is to advise that the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on November 28, 2017 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 				
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project.				
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🗵 was not] adopted for this project.				
6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044 Los Angeles, CA 90012				
Sign	ature (Public Agency):	ans 6. yamo	A	Title: Manager of Aqueduct
Date: December 8, 2017 Date Received for filing at OPR:				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011